

09-26-2000



9-15-00

Docket No. 6014-4558

01471531 n the united states patent and trademark office

Applicant(s)

: JOHANN PHILIPP DILO

Group Art Unit: 3741

Serial No.

: 09/311,827

Examiner: A. Vanatta

Filed

: May 13, 1999

Batch No. P46

For

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR NEEDLING A FIBER FLEECE BY MEANS

OF ROTATABLE NEEDLES

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31

Box ISSUE FEE Commissioner of Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party/parties:
	JOHANN PHILIPP DILO
2.	Name and address of receiving party/parties:
	Name: OSKAR DILO MASCHINENFABRIK KG
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Im Hohenend 11
	City Eberbach Country Germany ZIP D-69412
	Name
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
	City State ZIP
	[] Additional names and addresses attached.
3.	Name of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other
09/25/2000 GTON11	00000158 09311827 Execution Date: March 26, 1999
01 FC:581	40.00 OP

563638 1

PATENT REEL: 011098 FRAME: 0102



`	& TRA	3000 m	
4.		ation Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
	[] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on		
	[X] Pat	tent Application No.(s) <u>Serial No. 09/311,827</u> .	
	[] Pat	tent No.(s)	
5.	Addres	s all future communications to:	
		MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154	
6.	Total n	umber of applications and patents involved: ONE (1)	
7.	Total fe	ee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 x <u>1</u> property(ies) = \$ <u>40.00</u> .	
	[X]	A check in the amount of \$ 40.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.	
	[]	Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No	
	[X]	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4500, Order No. <u>6014-4558</u> .	
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
		Respectfully submitted,	
		MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.	
Date	ed: s	By: Harold Haidt Registration No. 17,509	
Tota	l numbe	r of pages including the recordation cover sheet:3	
COR	RESPON	IDENCE ADDRESS:	
345 F New (212)	Park Aver York, Ne 758-480	ew York 10154	

-2-

Rev. 05/26/98

FORM: REC-PAT.NY

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned,

Johann Philipp Dilo, of An der Itterbrücke 3 D-69412 Eberbach, Germany

who, has/have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed concurrently herewith and is entitled

A method and apparatus for needling a fiber fleece by means of rotatable needles

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Oskar Dilo Maschinenfabrik KG
whose address is Im Hohenend 11
D-69412 Eberbach, Germany

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Oskar Dilo Maschinenfabrik KG hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our signature(s) this 26th day of March 19 99

1 ~	
Lux	(L.S.)
Johann Philipp Dilo	(L.S.)
	(L.S.)
	(L.S.)

PATENT REEL: 011098 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 09/15/2000